

State Form 53921 (R15 / 12-23)

Indiana Standardbred Mare Registration for the 2024 Breeding Season

(FOALS OF 2025)

Applications must be postmarked by <u>August 1, 2024</u>. (Mare registration is FREE: however, late forms are not accepted)

This form is to be filed with the Indiana Horse Racing Commission in order for foals of 2025 to be eligible for Indiana Sired and Bred registration. A foal registration form must also be

completed after the fo	al is born	. Please	see the reverse side fo	or eligib	oility chart.
Mare Inform	nation: (Please fi	ll-out information co	mplete	ly)
Are you doing Embryo Transfer (circle	one)? YE	S/NO	*If YES, please complete	an Emb	ryo Transfer Mare Form
Name of Mare:		Date Foaled:		Sire:	
		Tattoo Number:		Dam:	
Breeding Information:					
Stallion Name that this Mare is Bred t	25 Foal):	Estimated Foaling Date: / / 2025 Month Day Year			
Owner Information: (Please fill-out information completely)					
Name of Owner:	Full Mailing Address (All Registration Confirmations are sent to owner):				
Owner Phone Number:	Owner Email:			Owner License #:	
Residing Farm In	formatio	on: (Plea	ase fill-out informati	on com	pletely)
Farm Name (and name of farm owner/manager) where mare will be residing from August 1 through 30 days after foaling: (If not in Indiana, then you do not have to register your mare):					
Full Farm Address:					
					_
Farm Phone Number:	Farm Em	ail:			
() -					
I, the undersigned, do hereby make application for mare registration for the above mare for the year 2024. <u>I understand and agree that the above mare will remain in the State of Indiana from August 1, 2024 through thirty (30) days after foaling for the breeding season of 2024-2025 at no time from August 1, 2024 through the time of foaling and thirty (30) days after be removed from the State of Indiana. In addition, if at any time the mare is moved from this location, I must immediately notify the IHRC. This registration is subject to all rules and conditions established by the IHRC.</u>					
Preparer's Name:			Signature:		
Phone Number	perDate				
Please retur 1302 N.	n this form	n to: Ind St, Suite 1	FOR REGISTRATION TO iana Horse Racing Con 175, Indianapolis, IN 46 Felephone: (317) 233-3	nmission 5202	

*If faxed, please keep a fax receipt for your records. A written confirmation will be mailed to you with all of the registered mares listed, however this may be mailed after the August 1st deadline due to the volume of mares submitted at the deadline. Certified mail is encouraged to guarantee delivery by postmark deadline of August 1st.

Definitions & Requirements for Foals of 2025:

Indiana Sired & Bred (ISB): A foal sired by a registered Indiana stallion and from a mare which resides in the State of Indiana continuously from August 1st of the breeding season year through the time of foaling and (30) thirty days after and is properly registered with the IHRC.

- -An ISB Foal must be sired by a registered stallion and foaled in the State of Indiana.
- -An ISB Foal does not have to be owned by a resident of Indiana.

Indiana Sired (IS): A foal sired by a stallion standing in Indiana and registered with the Indiana Horse Racing Commission the year the foal was conceived.

- -The mare of an IS foal does not have to reside in the State of Indiana and can be bred by shipped semen.
- -An IS foal does not have to be foaled in the State of Indiana.
- -An IS foal does not have to be owned by a resident of Indiana.

Eligibility Chart:

EVENT	ISB FOAL	IS FOAL
Indiana Sires Stakes	Yes	Yes
Indiana Sired Late Closers	Yes	Yes
Mini Series	Yes	Yes
Supplemental Overnights	Yes	Yes
ISA Elite Series	Yes	No
Elkhart County Classic	Yes	Yes
Maple City Trot	Yes	Yes
Indiana Sired Fair Circuit	Yes	No
Breeder's Awards	Yes	No

Please note that in order for your foal to be considered Indiana Sired & Bred (ISB) the foal <u>must</u> also be registered with the IHRC within 30 days of foaling. Late registrations will only be accepted up until December 31st of the foal's weanling year. A \$200 late registration fee is also required for foals registered after the 30 day deadline.

If you have any questions about the Indiana Standardbred Breed Development Program, please contact our office at 317-234-2540 or by email to JTuttle@hrc.in.gov